Written notice for such leave shall be forwarded to 

the Chief of the Broken Arrow Fire Department at least five (5) days in advance for approval, unless 

otherwise waived or approved in writing. 

Elected officers or delegates of the union may utilize a one hundred forty-four (144) hour paid 

leave bank to attend national or state IAFF conventions, conferences, meetings and/or seminars. 

These conventions, conferences, meetings and/or seminars include the Professional Firefighters of 

Oklahoma (PFFO).  Once the bank is exhausted the officers and/or delegates may use leave without

[...]

The receiving employee has not been disciplined for any type of excessive leave use 

or abuse in the previous five (5) years.   

The Human Resources Director shall recommend to the City Manager the amount of donated leave 

an employee may receive and only authorize a receiving employee to use up to a maximum of one 

thousand and forty hours (1040) if the employee is assigned to a 40-hour workweek, or one-

thousand-five-hundred-sixty (1560) hours if assigned to a 24-hour shift, during total City 

employment.   

The Human Resources Director shall require the receiving employee to submit, prior to approval or 

disapproval, a medical certificate from a licensed physician or health care practitioner verifying the